Adherence to all requirements of Section 18.07.030.H and Section 18.07.040.A.4 (General 

Regulations and Exceptions) of the Pima County Zoning Code. 

Special Conditions 
1. The new top height of the tower structure and associated antennae shall not be more than 

one hundred thirty-five feet (135'). 
2. The proposed tower shall be lattice-style and shall feature a faux windmill design as depicted 

on the revised design drawings provided by the applicant. The faux windmill blades are 
permitted to extend above the maximum tower/antennae height prescribed in Special